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Turnover,  moving 12 months

Earnings per share (after standard tax), moving 12 months


To business editors:
Press release for immediate publication

Contact persons:
Anders Remius, MD and Kent Hertzell, Financial Director

Telephone:

+46 (0)8-683 73 00

Internet:

www.hl-display.com

Report January - May 1999

HL Display AB (publ)

· Sales for January to May increased by 17.6% to SEK 303.6 m (258.1) compared to corresponding period 1998

· Profit before tax amounted to SEK 15.5 m (33.8)
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-41.5
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January to May in brief

The consolidated sales for the period increased by 17.6 per cent to SEK 303.6 m (258.1). In spite of the reported growth rate, the total net sales is not in line with our expectations. 

Operating profit amounted to SEK 19.8 m (33.8). HL Display now has capacity for considerably higher volumes than those achieved so far during 1999. This has been made through increased production capacity in the four Swedish plants and through employment of sales personnel in both production and sales companies. As long as the growth rate is not increasing further, the higher cost level will result in a lower profitability than planned.

Profit before tax was SEK 15.5 m (33.8), This includes a translation loss on consolidation of SEK -2.7 m (-0.8). This is explained by the strengthening of the Swedish Krona to other Group currencies, primarily to the Euro, since the beginning of this year.

Net investments in fixed assets amounted to SEK 22.6 m (25.0). In addition SEK 7.9 m (2.4) is related to acquisitions. 
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Anders Remius


Managing Director

HL Display shall increase customer profitability by offering the retail trade and its suppliers cost efficient, customer-adapted display systems. Production is to be flexible and delivery times are to be kept short.
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Forthcoming reporting dates:


Interim report�
6 months 1999�
19.07.1999�
�
Monthly report�
7 months 1999�
18.08.1999�
�
Monthly report�
8 months 1999�
17.09.1999�
�
Interim report�
9 months 1999�
18.10.1999�
�
Monthly report�
10 months 1999�
18.11.1999�
�
Monthly report�
11 months 1999�
17.12.1999�
�
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Turnover,  moving 12 months

Earnings per share (after standard tax), moving 12 months

_991129208

_991128819.xls
Nyckel

		Nyckeltal för koncernen

		TSEK		5 mån         jan 1999           - maj 1999		5 mån        jan 1998       - maj 1998		Förändr  i procent		12 mån    juni 1998          - maj 1999		12 mån      juni 1997          -maj 1998		Helår            1998

		Nettoomsättning		303,571		258,127		+ 17.6		692,090		548,312		646,646

		Rörelseresultat		19,778		33,821		- 41.5		54,999		66,638		69,042

		Resultat före skatt		15,528		33,833		- 54.1		52,664		65,355		70,969

		Vinstmarginal %		5.1		13.1		- 61.1		7.6		11.9		11.0

		Soliditet %		51.0		53.0		- 3.8		51.0		53.0		52.0

		Nettoinvesteringar, MSEK		30.5		27.4		+ 11.3		66.8		64.9		63.6

		Räntabilitet på totalt kapital %		-		-		-		15.8		23.0		21.9

		Räntabilitet på eget kap efter full skatt %		-		-		-		16.7		26.8		24.5

		Eget kapital per aktie, SEK		-		-		-		26.02		23.14		26.00

		Vinst per aktie efter full skatt, SEK		-		-		-		4.12		5.69		5.81

		Key figures

		SEK (000s)		5 months   Jan 1999       - May 1999		5 months    Jan 1998         - May 1998		Change in per cent		12 months  June 1998          - May 1999		12 months    June 1997          - May 1998		Full year            1998

		Net sales		303,571		258,127		+ 17.6		692,090		548,312		646,646

		Operating profit		19,778		33,821		-41.5		54,999		66,638		69,042

		Profit before tax		15,528		33,833		-54.1		52,664		65,355		70,969

		Profit margin %		5.1		13.1		-61.1		7.6		11.9		11.0

		Equity/asset ratio, %		51.0		53.0		-3.8		51.0		53.0		52.0

		Investments, MSEK		30.5		27.4		+ 11.3		66.8		64.9		63.6

		Return on capital,  %		-		-		-		15.8		23.0		21.9

		Return on shareholders' equity, %		-		-		-		16.7		26.8		24.5

		Shareholders' equity per share, SEK		-		-		-		26.02		23.14		26.00

		Earnings per share after full tax, SEK		-		-		-		4.12		5.69		5.81





KBR

		Koncernens balansräkning i sammandrag

				TSEK		5/31/99		5/31/98		12/31/98

				Anläggningstillgångar		150,385		111,873		131,584

				Omsättningstillgångar		242,250		223,661		253,053

		Summa tillgångar				392,635		335,534		384,637

				Eget kapital		200,035		177,949		199,887

				Avsättningar		17,621		14,405		18,167

				Långfristiga skulder		58,348		29,517		56,391

				Kortfristiga skulder		116,489		113,663		110,192

		Summa eget kapital och skulder				392,493		335,534		384,637

		Summary of consolidated balance sheet

				SEK (000s)		March 31, 1999		March 31, 1998		December 31, 1998

				Fixed assets		150,385		111,873		131,584

		2		Current assets		242,250		223,661		253,053

		Total assets				392,635		335,534		384,637

		4		Shareholders' equity		200,035		177,949		199,887

		5		Provisions		17,621		14,405		18,167

		6		Long-term liabilities		58,348		29,517		56,391

		7		Current liabilities		116,489		113,663		110,192

		Total shareholders' equity and liabilities				392,493		335,534		384,637





KRR

		Koncernens resultaträkning i sammandrag

						Jan - maj		Jan - maj		Förändring		Helår

				TSEK		1999		1998		i procent		1998

				Nettoomsättning		303,571		258,127		+ 17.6		646,646

				Kostnad sålda varor		-169,731		-136,479		+ 24.4		-341,649

				Bruttoresultat		133,840		121,648		+ 10.0		304,997

				Försäljningskostnader		-61,414		-43,088		+ 42.5		-123,346

				Administrationskostnader		-42,259		-35,123		+ 20.3		-91,412

				Utvecklingskostnader		-10,389		-9,616		+ 8.0		-21,197

				Övriga rörelseintäkter/kostnader

				Rörelseresultat		19,778		33,821		- 41.5		69,042

						-4,250		12		- 35516.7		1,927

				Resultat före skatt		15,528		33,833		- 54.1		70,969

						-5,487		-10,799		- 49.2		-26,325

				Periodens resultat		10,041		23,034		- 56.4		44,644

		Summary of consolidated income statement

						Jan - Mar		Jan - Mar		Change in		Full year

				SEK (000s)		1999		1998		percent		1998

				Net sales		303,571		258,127		+ 17.6%		646,646

				Cost of goods sold		-169,731		-136,479		+ 24.4%		-341,649

				Gross profit		133,840		121,648		+ 10.0%		304,997

				Selling expenses		-61,414		-43,088		+ 42.5%		-123,346

				Administrative expenses		-42,259		-35,123		+ 20.3%		-91,412

				Development costs		-10,389		-9,616		+ 8.0%		-21,197

				Operating profit		19,778		33,821		+ -41.5%		69,042

				Financial income and expenses (1)		-4,250		12		-  35516.7%		1,927

				Profit before tax		15,528		33,833		+ -54.1%		70,969

				Tax  (2)		-5,487		-10,799		+ -49.2%		-26,325

				Net profit		10,041		23,034		+ -56.4%		44,644





KFA

		

						Jan - mar		Jan - mar		Jan - dec

				TSEK		1999		1998		1998

				Rörelseresultat		9,684		16,446		69,042

				Avskrivningar		6,843		5,527		25,520

						-4,351		3,386		16,753

				Erhållen ränta		233		935		2,248

				Erlagd ränta		-1,058		-664		-3,556

				Betald inkomstskatt		-4,847		-6,930		-27,296

				Förändring av rörelsekapital		3,413		-20,741		-45,588

				Kassaflöde från den löpande verksamheten		9,917		-2,041		37,123

				Investeringsverksamheten		-19,421		-17,493		-71,571

				Finansieringsverksamheten		-10,239		-9,699		13,198

				Periodens kassaflöde		-19,743		-29,233		-21,250

						Jan - Mar		Jan - Mar		Full year

				SEK (000s)		1998		1998		1998

				Operating profit		9,684		16,446		69,042

				Depreciation		6,843		5,527		25,520

						-4,351		3,386		16,753

				Interest income, paid		233		935		2,248

				Interest expenses, paid		-1,058		-664		-3,556

				Income tax, paid		-4,847		-6,930		-27,296

				Change in working capital		3,413		-20,741		-45,588

				Cash flow from operations		9,917		-2,041		37,123

				Cash flow from investments		-19,421		-17,493		-71,571

				Cash flow from financing, dividend etc		-10,239		-9,699		13,198

				Change in liquid funds		-19,743		-29,233		-21,250





Avst

		Nyckeltal månadsinfo		9905		9805				9805		9705

				rullande						rullande

		Resultat före skatt		52,664						65,355

		Finansiella kostnader		4,941						3,132

		Summa		57,605						68,487

				UB		IB		Snitt

		Resultat efter skatt		31,651						43,712

		Eget kapital		200,035		177,949		188,992		177,949		143,791		160,870

		Minoritet		142		0		71		0		0		0

		Balansomslutning		392,635		335,534		364,085		335,534		253,713		294,624

		Räntabilitet totalt kapital		0.158						0.230		OBS! Ej formel

		Räntabilitet eget kapital		0.167						0.268

		Antal aktier		7,688,872						7,688,872

		Vinst per aktie		4.12						5.69

		Vinst per aktie efter schablonskatt		4.93						6.12

		Eget kapital per aktie		26.02						23.14

		Börskurs

		Börsvärde, tsek		- 0						- 0

		Antal oms aktier

		total omsättning

		Snitt kurs		- 0						- 0
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Hämtas från IS12 per 9801

Hämtas från balansräkningen 9801

Avstämning av eget kapital skall alltid vara gjord innan.

*:
Hämtas från balansräkningen 9701

*:
Raden "Financial expenses" i IS12, lägg tillbaka kostn. (dvs omvänt tecken)

*:
Hämtas från balansräkningen 9701

*:
Hämtas från balansräkningen 9701




